GARANT GARANT Digitale Messschieber / Tiefenmessschieber
Digital calipers / depth gauges 412680/ 412682 / 41 2690 / 41 2692 / 41 8682
Jauges de profondeur / pieds a coulisse numériques

Calibri a corsoio digitali / Calibri di profondita

Pie de rey digital / calibre de profundidad

LindpoBble LTaHreHLpKYW/WTaHreHTyO1HoMepbI

BB shs ~R /R

Bedienungsanleitung /

User manual /

Manual de instrucciones /
Manuel d‘utilisation /

Manuale d‘uso /

PykoBofcTBO Nno sKcnnyatauum /

B

CR2032 Proximity connection / Connexion Proximity / Proximity Verbindung /
Battery /Batterie / Batterie /Batteria / Proximity connessione / Proximity conexion / beckoHTakTHOe coefinHeHue /
Bateria / baTapen / & it E MR 7

Set Button / Bouton Set / Set Taste /
Pulsante Set / Boton Set / KHonka
«koHbUrypaunay / 1% & 411

Mode Button / Bouton Mode /
Mode Taste / Pulsante Mode /
Boton Mode / KHonKa «pexunmy» /
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Replacing the battery and connection/
Changement de la pile et connexion /
Auswechseln der Batterie und Verbindung /
Sostituzione della batteria e connessione /
Sustitucion de la bateria y conexion /
3ameHa 6aTapeu n coeguHeHuns /
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Specifications / Spécifications / Spezifikationen / Specificazioni / Especificaciones / Xapaktepuctukm / #i 1%

Resolution / Résolution / Auflésung / Risoluzione / Resolucon / XapaktepucTtuku / 43 #% %

0.01/.0005"

[lnanasoH nsmepenus / &%

Measuring range / Etendue de mesure / Messbereich / Campo di misura / Campo de medida /

150 mm - 6"/200mm - 8"/
300mm- 12"

Max. error / Erreur max. / Fehlergrenze / Error max / Error max /
Makc. norpetHocTb / B oK % %

100mm: 20pum
100-300mm: 30pum (DIN862)

MosTopaemocTs / H &

Repetability / Répétabilité / Wiederholbarkeit / Ripetibilita / Repetibilidad /

10pm /.0005”

Makc. ckopocTb cnaiigepa / fi K IF bk &

Max slider speed / Vitesse max / Max Verteilgeschwindigkeit / Velocity max / Velicidad max /

Max 2.5m/s. - 100"/s.

Display refresh rate / Nombre de mesure-s / Anzahl Messungens-s / Numero di mesura-s /
Numero de medidas-s / YactoTa passepTku aucnnen / & 7~ il s %

>10/s.

YacToTta pa3sepTkuy aucnnes / HE i

Data output / Sortie de données / Datenausgang / Uscita dati / Salida de datos /

S_Connect Proximity --> USB or RS
(compatible RS232)
4800 Bds, 7 bits, even parity, 2 stop bits

Mean power consumpt. / Consommation moyenne /Verbrauch / Consumo / Consumo /

Pabouan TemnepaTypa (xpaHeHue) / TAFIRE (774D

gerung) / Temperatura operativa (stoccaggio) / Temperatura de trabajo (almacenamiento) /

45 pA
CpefiHee sHepronoTpebnenue / “F15Th#E H
Battery life / Vie de la batterie / Batterie-Lebensdauer / Autonomia / Autonomia /
2 oy 3 P 8000h
Cpok cnyx6bl 6aTapen / &5 H i 7 i
Working t t t T Srat det il (stock Arbeitst tur(La-
orking temperature (storage) / Température de travail (stockage) / Arbeitstemperatur(La 5% to +40°C

(-10° to +60°C)

Weight / Poids / Gewicht / Peso / Peso / Bec / B 5. / FktS

1759/ 2059 / 275g

W3mepuTtenbHas cuctema / Jll & R 4t

Measuring system / Systéme de mesure / Messsystem / Sistema di misura / Sistema de medida /

System patented

CraHpapt IP /1P #i4%

IP specification / Spécification IP / IP spezifikation / Specifica IP / Especification IP /

IP 54: IP67:
412680; 412690; 412692;
412682; 418682

Maintenance

Dry carefully all metallic parts of the instrument after water jets or moisture effects
to guaranty a good mechanical working and to avoid rost. Don't use agressive
products (alcohol, trichlorethyl or others) to clean plastic parts. Don't keep the
instrument in the sun, heat or humidity.

Maintenance

En cas de projections de liquides, essuyer les parties métalliques de l'instrument
afin de garantir un bon fonctionnement mécanique, et éviter les problémes de
corrosion. Ne pas utiliser de produits agressifs (alcool, trichloréthylene, etc) pour le
nettoyage des parties plastiques. Ne pas entreposer linstrument dans un endroit
exposé au soleil, a la chaleur ou a I'humidité.

Gebrauch

Nach Kontakt mit Flissigkeit die mechanischen Teile gut trocknen um ein
einwandfreies Funktionieren zu garantieren und Rostprobleme zu vermeiden.
Keine aggressiven Produkte (Alkohol, Trichlorethylen oder andere) fiir die Reini-
gung der Kunstoffteile benutzen. Die Instrumente nicht an einem der Sonne, Hitze
oder Feuchtigkeit ausgesetzen Ort aufbewahren.

Avviso

In caso di proiezione di liquidi, asciugare le parti metalliche dello strumento in
maniera di garantire un buon funzionamento meccanico, ed per evitare i problemi

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

We certify that this instrument has been manufactured in accordance with our
Quality Standard and tested with reference to masters of certified traceability by
the National Office of Metrology.

CERTIFICAT DE CONFORMITE

Nous certifions que cet instrument a été fabriqué et contrélé selon nos normes de
qualité et en référence avec des étalons dont la tragabilité est reconnue par l'office
national de métrologie.

QUALITATSZEUGNIS

Wir bestatigen, dass dieses Gerat gemass unseren internen Qualitatsnormen
hergestellt wurde und mittels Normalen mit anerkannter Rickverfolgbarkeit,
kalibriert durch das Nationalamt fiir Metrologie, geprtift worden ist.
CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITA

Con il presente si certifica che questo strumento € stato prodotto secondo il nostro
standard sulla qualita e controllato rispetto a campioni di riferibilita riconosciuta
dall'ufficio nazionale di metrologia

(€X
(VXS]

Changes without prior notice

Sous réserve de toute modification

Anderungen vorbehalten

Soggetto a modifica senza preavviso

Reservados los derechos de modificacion sin previo aviso
M3meHeHMA MoryT 6biTb BHeceHbl 6e3 npeaynpexaeHns

TRE BN, A SR R

di corrosione. Non utilizzare prodotti aggressivi per la pulizia dell parti in plastico.
Non eporrere lo strumento al sole, vicino a findi di calore o all’ umidita.
Mantenimiento

Seque cuidadosamente todas las partes metalicas del instrumento para evitar
cualquier humedad y asi garantizar un buen funcionamiento mecanicoy evitar
oxido. No use productos agresivos (alcohol tricloretilo u otros) para limpiar las
partes de plastico. No guarde el instrumento en el sol, calor o humedad.
O6cnynBaHmne

TwaTenbHo yaanuTe 6pbi3rv U Biiary ¢ MeTalniMuyeckmx Yyacten, Ytobbl obecneuntb
MeXaHNYecKyo paboTocnocobHOCTb 1 3bexaTb Koppo3sun. He ucnonb3yite
arpeccriBHble BeLLecTBa (ankorosb, TPVXJIOPSTUAN 1 APYrie) ANA YACTKN
NacTUKOBbIX YacTeid. He xpaHuTe npmbop Ha cosHLie, a Tak»Ke B YCJIOBUAX
MOBbILIEHHON BIAXKHOCTW WA TEMMEPaTYpbl.
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CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIDAD

Certificamos que este instrumento ha sido fabricado conforme a nuestras nor-
mas de calidad y ha sido controlado en relacion con patrénes de trazabilidad
reconocida por la oficina nacional de metrologia.

CEPTUOUKAT COOTBETCTBUA

Mbl nopgTBEpPXAAEM, UTO HACTOALLMI NMPUGOP NPOU3BEAEH B COOTBETCTBUM

C HalLVMW CTaHAAPTaMU KayecTBa U UCMbiTaH Mo cepTudULIMPOBaHHbIM U
npocnexmBaemMbiM sTaroHam HalyioHanbHOro ynpasnieHys METPOOMUN.
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